
Utility Owner Contact Person Phone Number Email

AT&T Jamie Riggins 864.574.8608 (Jamie)

jr9080@att.com 

State of South Carolina (DOA) Charlie Brown & Kent Meyer
803.518.5219 (Charlie)

803.896.6865 (Kent)

charlie.brown@admin.sc.gov

Kent.Meyer@admin.sc.gov

Mid-Carolina Electric Jason Derrick & Brian Sandifer
803.741.4558 (Jason)

803.749.6481 (Brian)

jason_d@mceccop.com

Brian@mcecoop.com

City of Columbia Water John Hilbert 803.545.3283

john.hilbert@columbiasc.gov

Dominion Energy Gas Owens Hardison & Connie Stroble
803.217.7272 (Owens)                                                          

803.217.4733 (Constrance)

constance.stroble@dominionenergy.com

owens.hardison@dominionenergy.com

Dominion Energy Power 

Distribution
Jason Evans & Connie Stroble

803.217.6353 (Jason)

803.217.4733 (Connie)

jason.r.evans@dominionenergy.com 

Constance.Stroble@dominionenergy.com

Segra (fka Spirit 

Communication)
Jason Osteen 803.360.6411

jason.osteen@segra.com

SCDOT ITS Steve Littlejohn 803.737.0256

LittlejoSL@scdot.org

Town of Lexington David Wiman 803.358.7261

dwiman@lexsc.gove

MCI Communication (Verizon) Mark Waselko 717.572.1606 (Mark)

Mark.Waselko@verizon.com

Updated Last: August 8, 2024

Phase 3C: Widening of I-20 and Saluda River and CSX Bridge Replacements

I-20/ I-26 / I-126 "Carolina Crossroads" Improvement Project

UTILITY CONTACTS


